MP3 File Playback Circuit Board
Audio messages can be registered up to 127 channels,
ideal for various equipment or facility purpose where the
audio message assistance is required.
FEATURES
• High quality sound and long playback time.
• MP3 compressed audio fi le format enables long playback time and high quality sound.
• Approximately eight minutes worth of audio messages can be stored in the onboard memory.

7
JP
How to Order
Options
PATLITE Playlist Editor 2
(Free Download)
(OS: Windows® 2000/XP/Vista/Windows 7/Windows 8)
 > The new PATLITE Playlist Editor 2 is required to
change the audio message data for this product.
 > The SD Card does not contain any data.
SD Card
(2 GB)
SDV-2GP
8 Minutes
24VDC
NPN/PNP
Open-collector
127 Channels (Binary)
MP3
 FV-127JP
181
(Unit: mm)
134
10
0
19
.5
90
M
AX
 3
M
AX
 28
144
28 92
6 (With SD Card inserted)
9.412.2
F
V
-1
2
7
JP
Dimensions
Specifi cations
Playback Modes
Normal
Playback
Designated audio message is played back by
distinctive signal input.  Audio message is played
back once in case of one shot input, and audio
message is repeated when the signal is input
continuously.
Memory
Playback
U p  t o  2 3  a u d i o  m e s s a g e  i n p u t s  c a n  b e
memorized in order of input.  After one playback
is finished, the next memorized audio message